12/571 Moo.15, Soi Sornhirun, Bangna-Trad Road, Bangkaew

Subdistrict, Bang Phli District, Samut Prakan Province

Company Registration

Date
January 7, 1946

Registered and

Paid-up Capital

Baht 170,774,180, divided into 34,154,836 ordinary shares with a par

value of Baht 5 per share

Business Type
Manufacturing and distribution of muscle pain relief products under

the brand “Muay,” sold both domestically and internationally.

Board of Directors

1. Pol. Lt. Gen. Thongtuch Intratat

2. Mr. Athavudhi Hirunburana

3. M.L. Thirachet Sonakul

4. Mr. Ek Suwatthanaphim

5. Mr. Supawat Likittanawong

6. Col. Thosprom Intratat

7. Mrs. Angeli Suwatthanaphim

8. Mrs. Sethaporn Sundaravibata

9. Ms. Nida Thiengtham

10. Mr. Teerawat Tilokskulchai

11. Mr. Chanin Apiradee

Relationship with the

Company

Selic Healthcare Co., Ltd. (“SHC”) and Devakam Apothecary Hall Co.,

Ltd. (“DVK”) are indirect subsidiaries of the Company.

Shareholding Structure Before and After Selic Healthcare Co., Ltd. (“SHC”) Acquires Ordinary

Shares of Devakam Apothecary Hall Co., Ltd. (“DVK”) is as follows:

Shareholders
Before Transaction After Transaction

Shares  % Shares  %

1. New Diamond Holdings PTE Ltd. 8,214,923 24.05 8,214,923 24.05

2. Fertig Pharma Co., Ltd. 7,552,140 22.11 4,344,180 12.72

3. Selic Healthcare Co., Ltd. 17,077,418 50.00 20,285,378 59.39

4. Others (Management) 1,310,355 3.84 1,310,355 3.84

Total 34,154,836 100 34,154,836 100

- Translation from Thai -

3.5 Total Consideration and Payment Terms

The purchase of 3,207,960 ordinary shares of Devakam Apothecary Hall Co., Ltd., representing

9.39% of the registered and paid-up capital, with a par value of Baht 5 per share, at a purchase

price of Baht 52.70 per share, amounts to Baht 169,059,492.

Selic Healthcare Co., Ltd. (“SHC”), as the buyer, will pay the purchase price to the seller within

the first quarter of 2026.

3.6 Criteria for Determining the Value of Assets and Calculation of Transaction Size

The transaction qualifies as an acquisition of assets by the listed company under the Capital